प्रशासन / Administration of संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली एवं दमन एवं दीव / Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu , UT (कार्मिक और प्रशासनिक सुधार विभाग) (Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms)

F.No.1-15(A-1)/2011-ADM/145

Date: 12.07.2021.

NOTIFICATION

The Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to designate the following Officers as Appellate Authority and Public Information Officer under the provisions of Section 19 and Section 5 respectively under the Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of the Department of Information Technology, DNH & DD and Planning & Development Authority, DNH.

Sr.	Department	Public Information	Appellate
No.		Officer (P.I.O.)	Authority (A.A.)
1.	Department of Information	Assistant Director	Director (I.T.),
	Technology, DNH ⅅ	(I.T.) for DNH District	DNH & DD
		85	
		Assistant Director	
		(I.T.) for Daman & Diu	
		Districts	
2.	Planning & Development	Executive Engineer	Member
	Authority, Dadra and Nagar	(DNHPDA)	Secretary
	Haveli (DNHPDA).		(DNHPDA)

By order and in the name of the Administrator, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu,

(S.Krishna Chaitanya) Deputy Secretary(Personnel)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director (I.T.), DNH & DD
- 2. The Assistant Director (I.T.), DNH/Daman & Diu
- 3. The Executive Engineer, DNHPDA, DNH, Silvassa
- 4. The Member Secretary, DNHPDA, DNH, Silvassa
- 5. All Heads of Office, DNH & DD
- 6. The Assistant Director (IT) for uploading in the U.T. website.
- 7. Concerned file.